ADC-XMC-STANDALONE
User Manual
Document Revision: 2.0
15/01/2024
ADC-XMC-STANDALONE User Manual
V2.0 - 15/01/2024
© 2024 Copyright Alpha Data Parallel Systems Ltd.
All rights reserved.

SATA_TX0_P  A5  G30 SATA0 Tx+ (MGT129 3) LVDS
SATA_TX0_N  B5  G31 SATA0 Tx- (MGT129 3) LVDS
SATA_RX0_P  A15 H33 SATA0 Rx+ (MGT129 3) LVDS
SATA_RX0_N  B15 H34 SATA0 Rx- (MGT129 3) LVDS
SATA_TX1_P  D5  J30 SATA1 Tx+ (MGT129 2) LVDS
SATA_TX1_N  E5  J31 SATA1 Tx- (MGT129 2) LVDS
SATA_RX1_P  D15 K33 SATA1 Rx+ (MGT129 2) LVDS
Table 4 : ADM-XRC-9R1 PCB revision 3+ pinout for J16 (continued on next page)
Page 6 Connector Pin Assignments when used with an XMC card
ad-ug-01413_ADC-XMC-STANDALONE_User_Manual_v2_0.pdf
ADC-XMC-STANDALONE User Manual
V2.0 - 15/01/2024
Signal Name J16 Pin ADM-XRC-9R1
FPGA Pin Function Voltage Standard
SATA_RX1_N  E15 K34 SATA1 Rx- (MGT129 2) LVDS
GPIO_19     C7  D9 GPIO19/PMOD_J11_9   3.3V CMOS
GPIO_18     C8  C9 GPIO18/PMOD_J11_8   3.3V CMOS
GPIO_17     C9  B10 GPIO17/PMOD_J11_7   3.3V CMOS
GPIO_23     B19 F28 GPIO19/PMOD_J11_3   3.3V CMOS
GPIO_22     A19 F29 GPIO19/PMOD_J11_2   3.3V CMOS
GPIO_12     F14 C14 GPIO12/PMOD_J3_10   3.3V CMOS
GPIO_11     C14 C11 GPIO11/PMOD_J3_9    3.3V CMOS
GPIO_10     F15 K12 GPIO10/PMOD_J3_8    3.3V CMOS
GPIO_9      C15 E10 GPIO9/PMOD_J3_7     3.3V CMOS
GPIO_16     C10 B11 GPIO16/PMOD_J3_4    3.3V CMOS
GPIO_15     C11 A9 GPIO15/PMOD_J3_3    3.3V CMOS
GPIO_14     C12 E11 GPIO14/PMOD_J3_2    3.3V CMOS
GPIO_13     C13 D11 GPIO13/PMOD_J3_1    3.3V CMOS
GPIO_4      F18 A10 GPIO4/PMOD_J8_10/FIREFLY_SDA    3.3V CMOS
GPIO_3      C18 K10 GPIO3/PMOD_J8_9/QSFP_MODPRS_L 3.3V CMOS
GPIO_2      F19 C13 GPIO2/PMOD_J8_8/QSFP_SDA        3.3V CMOS
GPIO_1      C19 B13 GPIO1/PMOD_J8_7/QSFP_SCL        3.3V CMOS

Y including connectors 113.1mm
Table 6 : ADC-XMC-STANDALONE PCB dimensions
13 Order Code
ADC-XMC-STANDALONE/X/T
Name Symbol Configurations
XMC Personality Card x
9R1 = ADM-XRC-9R1,
7Z1 = ADM-XRC-7Z1,
7Z2 = ADM-XRC-7Z2,
7Z4 = ADM-XRC-7Z4
XMC Connector Type  t blank = XMC (VITA 42) Connectors,
/X2 = XMC2 (VITA 61) Connectors
Table 7 : ADC-XMC-STANDALONE Order Code
Page 9Order Code